INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS
1.  Remove cap screw “L” and place
mountings under hole in equipment
base.
2.  If supports are badly off level, shim
mounting level before securing.
3.  Pass cap screw “L” through hole in
equipment base and screw loosely

1724
OSHPD OPA-0198
Rated Load Curves (lbs kg)†
5500
2495
2150
  975
SSLFH-A
1” 25mm Deflection Spring Series
45
° A
xis
  Rated Rated Mount Spring Max.
  Capacity Defl Constant Color/ G
 Size (Ibs) (kg) (in) (mm) (Ibs/in )(kg/mm) Stripe Rating
 SSLFH-A-45 45 20 1.60 41 28 0.5 Blue 37.8
 SSLFH-A-75 75 34 1.50 38 50 0.9 Orange 22.7
 SSLFH-A-125 125 57 1.33 34 94 1.7 Brown 13.6
 SSLFH-A-200 200 91 1.15 29 174 3.1 Black 8.5
 SSLFH-A-310 310 141 1.00 25 310 5.6 Yellow 5.5
 SSLFH-A-400 400 181 1.00 25 400 7.2 Green 4.3
 SSLFH-A-510  510 231 1.00 25 510 9.2 Red 3.3
 SSLFH-A-625 625 283 1.00 25 625 11.3 White 2.7
 SSLFH-B-65  65 29 2.10 53 31 0.6 Brown 47.7
 SSLFH-B-85 85 39 2.10 53 40 0.7 White† 36.5
 SSLFH-B-115  115 52  2.00 51  57 1.0 Silver 27.0
 SSLFH-B-150  150 68 2.00 51 75 1.3  Orange 20.7
 SSLFH-B-280 280 127 1.60 41 174 3.1 Green 11.1
 SSLFH-B-450  450 204 1.31 33 344 6.2  Red 6.9
 SSLFH-B-750 750 340 1.12 28 670 12.1 White 4.1
 SSLFH-B-1000 1000 454  1.00 25 1000 18.2 Blue 3.1
 SSLFH-B-1250 1250 567  1.00 25 1250 22.7  Gray 2.5
 SSLFH-B-1650 1650 748  1.00 25 1650 30.0 Black 1.9
 SSLFH-C-1000 1000 454 1.00 25 1000 18.2 Black 3.8
 SSLFH-C-1350 1350 612  1.00 25 1350 24.5 Yellow 2.8
 SSLFH-C-1750 1750 794 1.00 25 1750 31.8  Black* 2.2
 SSLFH-C-2100 2100 953 1.00 25 2100 38.1  Yellow* 1.8
 SSLFH-C-2385 2385 1082 1.00 25 2385 43.3 Yellow** 1.6
 SSLFH-C-2650 2650 1202 1.00 25 2650 48.1 Red* 1.4
 SSLFH-C-2935 2935 1331 1.00 25 2935 53.2 Red** 1.3
TYPE SSLFH RATINGS
†with Black stripe *with Red inner spring **with Green inner spring
SPRING DATA
  Spring OD Free Ht. Ratio Ratio

2994
10050
4559
3100
1406
3800
1724
OSHPD OPA-0198
Rated Load Curves (lbs kg)†
45
° A
xis
  Rated Rated Mount Spring Max.
  Capacity Defl Constant Color/ G
 Size (Ibs) (kg) (in) (mm) (Ibs/in )(kg/mm) Stripe Rating
 SSLFH-B-20 20 9 2.40 61 8 0.1 Tan 155.0
 SSLFH-B-26 26 12 2.18 55 12 0.2 White/Blue 119.2
 SSLFH-B-35 35 16 2.20 56 16 0.3 Purple 88.6
 SSLFH-B-50 50 23 2.20 56 24 0.4 White/Red 62.0
 SSLFH-B-65 65 30 2.10 53 31 0.6 Brown 47.7
 SSLFH-B-85 85 39 2.10 53 40 0.7 White/Black 36.5
 SSLFH-B-115 115 52 2.00 51 57 1.0 Silver 27.0
 SSLFH-B-150 150 68 2.00 51 75 1.3 Orange 20.7
 SSLFH-B2-210 210 95 2.12 54 99 1.8 Silver 14.8
 SSLFH-B2-290 290 131 2.00 51 144 2.6 Blue 10.7
 SSLFH-B2-450‡ 450 204 2.00 51 224 4.0 Tan 6.9
 SSLFH-B2-680‡ 680 308 2.00 51 340 6.0 Gray 4.6
 SSLFH-C2-125 125 57 2.50 64 50 0.9 Purple 30.4
 SSLFH-C2-170 170 77 2.40 61 70 1.3 Brown 22.4
 SSLFH-C2-210 210 95 2.30 58 90 1.6 Red 18.1
 SSLFH-C2-260 260 118 2.20 56 120 2.1 White 14.6
 SSLFH-C2-330 330 150 2.00 51 165 2.9 Black 11.5
 SSLFH-C2-460 460 209 2.00 51 230 4.1 Blue 8.3
 SSLFH-C2-610 610 277 2.00 51 305 5.4 Green 6.2
 SSLFH-C2-880‡ 880 399 2.00 51 440 7.8 Gray 4.3
 SSLFH-C2-1210‡ 1210 549 2.00 51 605 10.8 Silver 3.1
 SSLFH-C2-1540‡ 1540 699 2.00 51 770 13.7 Gray* 2.5
 SSLFH-C2-1870‡ 1870 848 2.00 51 935 16.6 Silver* 2.0
TYPE SSLFH RATINGS
  Spring OD Free Ht. Ratio Ratio
 Size (in) (mm) (in) (mm) Kx/Ky OD/OH
 B & B2 23/8 60 4 102 0.65-0.90 0.76-1.25